BOT Payments shall mean monthly installment payments for the purchase of the completed Project which shall, in 

the aggregate, total the BOT Purchase Price. 

BOT Purchase Price shall mean the purchase price for the acquisition of the completed Project pursuant to the BOT 

Agreement, the amount of which shall not exceed Three Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand ($3,850,000) Dollars. 

Change Order shall mean a change order executed by Developer and Owner finalizing the inclusion into the Final 

Plans of a change proposed in a Change Order Request, which change has been approved; provided that, in the case 

of a Permitted Change, such change order shall be effective if executed only by Developer.